July 2010 Doc ID 17688 Rev 1 1/16
16
TSV912H, TSV912AH
High temperature
rail-to-rail input/output 8 MHz operational amplifiers
Features
■ Rail-to-rail input and output
■ Wide bandwidth

ccc 0.10 0.004
Ordering information TSV912H, TSV912AH
14/16 Doc ID 17688 Rev 1
5 Ordering information
Table 7. Order codes
Order code
Temperature
range
Package Packing Marking
TSV912HYDT(1)
1. Qualification and characterization according to AEC Q100 and Q003 or equivalent, advanced screening
according to AEC Q001 & Q 002 or equivalent.
-40°C to +150°C
SO-8(2)
(automotive grade level)
2. SO8 package is Moisture Sensitivity Level 1 as per Jedec J-STD-020-C.
Tape & reel
V912HY
TSV912AHYDT(1) V912AHY
TSV912H, TSV912AH Revision history
Doc ID 17688 Rev 1 15/16
6 Revision history
Table 8. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes